Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bundesdruckerei GmbH		12/29/2004	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Computer Associates Think, Inc.
Street Address:	One Computer Associates Plaza
City:	Islandia
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11749
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2637917	E-TRUST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)229-7957

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-229-1957

Email: houtmdpt@bakerbotts.com
Correspondent Name: Celina Charania Shariff
Address Line 1: 910 Louisiana, Suite 3508
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Celina Charania Shariff
Signature:	/Celina Charania Shariff/
Date:	05/24/2005

Total Attachments: 3

source=Computer Associates Think, Inc. Assignment Document #page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003090 FRAME: 0802

900025246

UU UVS H

source=Computer Associates Think, Inc. Assignment Document #page2.tif source=Computer Associates Think, Inc. Assignment Document #page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003090 FRAME: 0803 WHEREAS, Bundesdruckerei GmbH, a German corporation, having a place of business in Berlin, Germany ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States trademark registration described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Computer Associates Think, Inc., a Delaware, United States of America corporation, having a place of business in Islandia, New York, United States of America ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to it in hand paid by said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee all its right, title and interest in, to and under said mark(s) and registration(s), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark(s), together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

AND, said Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

Assigner:

BUNDESDRUCKEREI GmbH

COMPUTER ASSOCIATES
THINK, INC.

By:

Name:
Title:
Dated:

Page Robert B. Lamm
Title: Vice President
Dated: Dec. 29, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003090 FRAME: 0804

NOTARIZATION OF BUNDESDRUCKEREI, GmbH SIGNATURE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF: NEW YORK COUNTY OF: NEW YORK)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this &	day of December, 2004.
	Roli D. Dona
RODDIE DON DANIELS Notary Public, State Of New York	Notary Public
No. 31-4951103 Qualified In New York County Commission Expires May 15, 2002	My Commission Expires: 5-15-67
Commission	
NOTARIZATION OF COMPUTER ASSOCIATE	ES THINK, INC. SIGNATURE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF: NEW YORK) SS	
COUNTY OF: SUFFOLK)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29	day of December 2004
	Alexandral and

TRADEMARK REEL: 003090 FRAME: 0805

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u> E-TRUST Reg. No. 2637917

<u>Country</u> United States

TRADEMARK REEL: 003090 FRAME: 0806

RECORDED: 05/24/2005